

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Davenport Group Named to 2017 CRN Fast Growth 150 List List Recognizes Thriving Solution Providers in the IT Channel

St. Paul, MN, August 8, 2017 – Davenport Group, a leading provider of innovative IT solutions, is proud to announce that <u>CRN®</u>, a brand of <u>The Channel Company</u>, has named Davenport Group to its 2017 Fast Growth 150 list. The list is CRN's annual ranking of North America-based technology integrators, solution providers, and IT consultants with gross sales of at least \$1 million that have experienced significant economic growth over the past two years. The 2017 list is based on gains in gross revenue between 2014 and 2016.

"To be recognized by CRN is truly an honor," said Sonia St. Charles, CEO, Davenport Group. "This is a confirmation of the commitment we have made to our customers and how we develop innovative solutions together. Customers are faced with difficult choices in a constantly changing world of IT. With solutions that range from data center, to security, to storage, to data protection, to the cloud, we are able to assit in all areas that are crucial to our customers' success."

"The companies on CRN's 2017 Fast Growth 150 list are thriving in what is now a very tumultuous, demanding IT channel climate," said Robert Faletra, CEO of The Channel Company. "This remarkable group of solution providers has successfully adapted to a landmark industry shift away from the traditional VAR business model to a more services-driven approach, outpacing competitors and emerging as true channel leaders. We congratulate each of the Fast Growth 150 honorees and look forward to their continued success."

The Fast Growth 150 list is highlighted in the August issue of CRN and can be viewed online at www.crn.com/fastgrowth150.

About Davenport Group

Davenport Group designs and implements IT solutions that help organizations proactively manage their data — today and into the future. Specializing in enterprise data storage and virtual infrastructure, Davenport Group is an end-to-end solutions provider serving midmarket customers nationwide. Davenport Group is a certified woman-owned business (WBENC). Visit www.davenportgroup.com to learn more.

Contact

Krista St. Charles Davenport Group 651.765.0279

Fax: 651.765.0774

krista.stcharles@davenportgroup.com

www.davenportgroup.com

About the Channel Company

The Channel Company enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education, and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers and end users. Backed by more than 30 years of unequaled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative new solutions for everevolving challenges in the technology marketplace.

www.thechannelco.com

Follow The Channel Company: Twitter, LinkedIn and Facebook

Melanie Turpin
The Channel Company
(508) 416-1195
mturpin@thechannelco.com

###